

CONOVER AVENUE AND THE 2020 ROAD PROGRAM
BOROUGH OF ROSELAND
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. RL-107

BID DATE: September 1, 2020 11:00 a.m.

				DLS Contracting Inc 36 Montesano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004		LaForza Construction, LLC 524 Valley Brook Avenue Lyndhurst, NJ 07071		AJM Contractors 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011		Stanziale Construction LLC PO Box 2597 Bloomfield, NJ 07003	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	BID										
1	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.10	\$1.00
2	Drum	UNIT	25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.10	\$2.50
3	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
4	Construction Signs	SF	200	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
5	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allowance	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
7	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
8	Removal of Pavement	S.Y.	160	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$160.00
9	1-14 Soil Aggregate	C.Y.	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
10	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	S.Y.	160	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$7.00	\$1,120.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$160.00
11	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	S.Y.	9,500	\$4.00	\$38,000.00	\$4.39	\$41,705.00	\$3.65	\$34,675.00	\$4.75	\$45,125.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
13	Prime Coat	Gallon	40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
14	Tack Coat	Gallon	1,440	\$1.00	\$1,440.00	\$0.50	\$720.00	\$1.00	\$1,440.00	\$1.00	\$1,440.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	TON	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	TON	1,400	\$80.00	\$112,000.00	\$78.30	\$109,620.00	\$74.00	\$103,600.00	\$103.00	\$144,200.00
17	6" Polyvinyl Chloride Storm Pipe	L.F.	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
18	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F.	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
19	Inlet, Type B	UNIT	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
20	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting	UNIT	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
21	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
22	Reconstructed Inlet, Type D, Using New Casting	UNIT	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
23	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	14	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
24	Curb Piece	UNIT	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$330.00	\$1,980.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00
25	No Item										
26	Cleaning Drainage Structure	UNIT	12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1.00	\$12.00
27	Storm Service Connection	UNIT	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
28	Storm Cleanout	UNIT	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
29	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
30	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	100	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
31	Belgian Block Curb	L.F.	540	\$36.00	\$19,440.00	\$25.00	\$13,500.00	\$33.00	\$17,820.00	\$35.00	\$18,900.00

CONOVER AVENUE AND THE 2020 ROAD PROGRAM
BOROUGH OF ROSELAND
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. RL-107

BID DATE: September 1, 2020 11:00 a.m.

				DLS Contracting Inc 36 Montesano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004		LaForza Construction, LLC 524 Valley Brook Avenue Lyndhurst, NJ 07071		AJM Contractors 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011		Stanziale Construction LLC PO Box 2597 Bloomfield, NJ 07003	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
32	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	L.F.	750	\$1.50	\$1,125.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.65	\$1,237.50
33	Traffic Markings Symbols	S.F.	130	\$6.00	\$780.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$6.50	\$845.00
34	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 36" Diameter	UNIT	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
35	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	60	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
36	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	S.Y.	310	\$3.00	\$930.00	\$5.00	\$1,550.00	\$5.00	\$1,550.00	\$1.00	\$310.00
37	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	310	\$1.00	\$310.00	\$0.50	\$155.00	\$1.00	\$310.00	\$1.00	\$310.00
38	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	310	\$1.00	\$310.00	\$0.50	\$155.00	\$1.00	\$310.00	\$1.00	\$310.00
39	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	19	\$25.00	\$475.00	\$1.00	\$19.00	\$20.00	\$380.00	\$25.00	\$475.00
40	Regulatory and Warning Sign	S.F.	100.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
41	Inlet Filter, Type 1	S.F.	850	\$0.01	\$8.50	\$1.00	\$850.00	\$1.00	\$850.00	\$0.10	\$85.00
TOTAL BID ITEMS					\$241,831.35		\$245,864.75		\$260,944.00		\$276,550.00

**CONOVER AVENUE AND THE 2020 ROAD PROGRAM
BOROUGH OF ROSELAND
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. RL-107**

BID DATE: September 1, 2020 11:00 a.m.

				American Asphalt & Milling Services 96 Midland Avenue Kearny, NJ 07032		4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047		D & L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		Crossroads Pavement Maintenance 512 Newark Pompton Turnpike Pompton Plains, NJ 07440	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	BID										
1	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$25.00	\$250.00
2	Drum	UNIT	25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00
3	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
4	Construction Signs	SF	200	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
5	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allowance	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
7	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
8	Removal of Pavement	S.Y.	160	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00
9	1-14 Soil Aggregate	C.Y.	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
10	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	S.Y.	160	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$11.00	\$1,760.00	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00
11	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	S.Y.	9,500	\$18.59	\$176,605.00	\$5.35	\$50,825.00	\$5.22	\$49,590.00	\$5.40	\$51,300.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	500	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
13	Prime Coat	Gallon	40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
14	Tack Coat	Gallon	1,440	\$0.01	\$14.40	\$0.01	\$14.40	\$0.50	\$720.00	\$1.00	\$1,440.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	TON	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	TON	1,400	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$94.00	\$131,600.00	\$91.30	\$127,820.00	\$82.75	\$115,850.00
17	6" Polyvinyl Chloride Storm Pipe	L.F.	100	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
18	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F.	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$98.00	\$2,940.00	\$98.00	\$2,940.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00
19	Inlet, Type B	UNIT	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
20	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting	UNIT	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
21	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
22	Reconstructed Inlet, Type D, Using New Casting	UNIT	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
23	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	14	\$0.01	\$0.14	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
24	Curb Piece	UNIT	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
25	No Item										
26	Cleaning Drainage Structure	UNIT	12	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
27	Storm Service Connection	UNIT	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
28	Storm Cleanout	UNIT	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
29	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
30	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$39.00	\$3,900.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$62.00	\$6,200.00
31	Belgian Block Curb	L.F.	540	\$37.50	\$20,250.00	\$40.00	\$21,600.00	\$35.00	\$18,900.00	\$62.00	\$33,480.00

CONOVER AVENUE AND THE 2020 ROAD PROGRAM
BOROUGH OF ROSELAND
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. RL-107

BID DATE: September 1, 2020 11:00 a.m.

American Asphalt & Milling Services 96 Midland Avenue Kearny, NJ 07032						4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047		D & L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		Crossroads Pavement Maintenance 512 Newark Pompton Turnpike Pompton Plains, NJ 07440	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
32	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	L.F.	750	\$1.65	\$1,237.50	\$1.50	\$1,125.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.40	\$3,300.00
33	Traffic Markings Symbols	S.F.	130	\$6.60	\$858.00	\$6.00	\$780.00	\$7.00	\$910.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
34	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 36" Diameter	UNIT	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
35	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	60	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
36	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	S.Y.	310	\$0.01	\$3.10	\$1.00	\$310.00	\$5.00	\$1,550.00	\$5.50	\$1,705.00
37	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	310	\$0.01	\$3.10	\$1.00	\$310.00	\$1.00	\$310.00	\$4.40	\$1,364.00
38	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	310	\$0.01	\$3.10	\$1.00	\$310.00	\$0.01	\$3.10	\$3.30	\$1,023.00
39	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	19	\$0.01	\$0.19	\$1.00	\$19.00	\$25.00	\$475.00	\$10.00	\$190.00
40	Regulatory and Warning Sign	S.F.	100.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00
41	Inlet Filter, Type 1	S.F.	850	\$0.01	\$8.50	\$1.00	\$850.00	\$1.00	\$850.00	\$3.50	\$2,975.00
TOTAL BID ITEMS					\$281,692.38		\$288,038.80		\$298,932.45		\$353,442.00

BID DATE: September 1, 2020 11:00 a.m.

Diamond Construction 35 Beaverson Boulevard Suite 12c Brick, NJ 08723					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BID					
1	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	10	\$0.01	\$0.10
2	Drum	UNIT	25	\$0.03	\$0.75
3	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$0.01	\$0.50
4	Construction Signs	SF	200	\$0.01	\$2.00
5	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allowance	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$400.00	\$400.00
7	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
8	Removal of Pavement	S.Y.	160	\$0.01	\$1.60
9	1-14 Soil Aggregate	C.Y.	20	\$0.01	\$0.20
10	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	S.Y.	160	\$0.01	\$1.60
11	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	S.Y.	9,500	\$18.00	\$171,000.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	500	\$0.50	\$250.00
13	Prime Coat	Gallon	40	\$0.01	\$0.40
14	Tack Coat	Gallon	1,440	\$0.01	\$14.40
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	TON	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	TON	1,400	\$120.00	\$168,000.00
17	6" Polyvinyl Chloride Storm Pipe	L.F.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
18	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F.	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
19	Inlet, Type B	UNIT	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
20	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting	UNIT	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
21	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
22	Reconstructed Inlet, Type D, Using New Casting	UNIT	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
23	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	14	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00

CONOVER AVENUE AND THE 2020 ROAD PROGRAM
BOROUGH OF ROSELAND
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. RL-107

24	Curb Piece	UNIT	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
25	No Item				
26	Cleaning Drainage Structure	UNIT	12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
27	Storm Service Connection	UNIT	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
28	Storm Cleanout	UNIT	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
29	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	100	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
30	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
31	Belgian Block Curb	L.F.	540	\$35.00	\$18,900.00

BID DATE: September 1, 2020 11:00 a.m.

Diamond Construction
35 Beaverson Boulevard Suite 12c
Brick, NJ 08723

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
32	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	L.F.	750	\$2.00	\$1,500.00
33	Traffic Markings Symbols	S.F.	130	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
34	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 36" Diameter	UNIT	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
35	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	60	\$0.01	\$0.60
36	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	S.Y.	310	\$0.01	\$3.10
37	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	310	\$0.01	\$3.10
38	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	310	\$0.01	\$3.10
39	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	19	\$50.00	\$950.00
40	Regulatory and Warning Sign	S.F.	100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
41	Inlet Filter, Type 1	S.F.	850	\$0.01	\$8.50
TOTAL BID ITEMS					\$451,539.95